
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4577
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
ILLEGAL FINANCIAL GAINS 
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is extending illegal financial gains to social media companies; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

(a) No Sir. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above. 
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